
2024 Social Events and Teams (updated 2/27/24) 

 

 

Event Location Date / Time Lead/s 

Third Thursday Social 

 

TBD Jan.-Dec. 
4:30 

Jean Kerr 

Chocolate tour and Lunch  Sea Breeze 

Chocolates 

Fri. Jan.19 
9:45-12:30 

Sue Christian  

Ground-Hog Gala  

 

VMC Fri. Feb. 2 
10:30-12:30 

Jinny & Jim Batterson 

St. Patrick’s Day Potluck 

 

TLC 
Fellowship Hall 

Fri. Mar. 15 
11:30-1:00 

Patty Mudd  

Field Trip to Spanish Village Balboa Park Thurs. Apr. 4 
10:30-12:00 

Laurie Brown 

 

Volunteer Appreciation 

Brunch  

TLC 
Fellowship Hall 

Fri. Apr.12 
10:30-12:30 

Marilyn Bente 

 

Puzzlemania  

 

TLC 
Fellowship Hall 

Fri. Apr. 26 
5:00-8:00 

Diana Keyes 

Taco Tuesday Party  

 

TLC 

Patio 

Tues May21 
5:30-7:00 

Ginny VanBenthuysen 

 Cornhole and Pizza  

4:00 Cornhole /5:30 Pizza 

TLC 

Patio 

Fri. June 14 
4:00-6:30 

Gunnar Schalin 

Georgia Sparkman 

Trolley to Farmers Market in 

Little Italy and Lunch 

Little 

Italy 

Wed. July 24 
10:00-1:00 

Georgia Sparkman 

Tierrasanta Concerts 

 in the Park 

Rec Center July / August 

Saturdays 

Terri Gilbreth 

Luau  

 

TLC 

Patio 

Aug. 23 
5:00-7:30 

Ginny VanBenthuysen 

Murder on the Orient Express 

Old Globe  

Balboa 

Park 

Sat. Sept. 14 
2:00 show 

Marilyn Bente 

Happy Hour Bingo (TLC)  

 

TLC 
Fellowship Hall 

Fri. Sept. 27 
3:00-5:30 

Patty Mudd  

Diana   Keyes 

Deer Park Winery & Auto 

Museum in Escondido 

Escondido Fri. Oct. 25 
9:30-1:30 

Sue Christian 

Tony Gwynn Museum & 

Beer Garden in Poway 

Poway Wed. Nov. 6 
Time TBD 

Jill Crane  

Holiday Luncheon 

 

TBD Mon. Dec. 2 
Time TBD 

Marilyn Bente 

Dinners after Monthly 

General Meeting  

Round Table 

Pizza 

Jan.-Nov. Linda Rees 

Fundraisers 

 

Varies  

 

Jan-Oct. Cassandra H 

 


